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On 9/09/2022, at 8:30 am, the Doctoral admission Committee for the comparative evaluation met for 

the admission to the Ph.D. program in Ecogastronomy, Food Sciences and Cultures as per Rectoral 

Decree no. 387/22 – 17/06/2022  

 

All the members of the committee, nominated by Rectoral Decree 394/22 of 22/07/2022, are present: 

- Prof. Nicola Perullo, Director of the Ph.D. program Ecogastronomy, Food Sciences and Cultures, 

Scientific Disciplinary Sector M-FIL/04 – Aesthetics – University of gastronomic Sciences 

- Prof. Andrea Pieroni, member of the faculty council of the Ph.D. course in Ecogastronomy, Food 

Sciences and Cultures, scientific-disciplinary sector BIO / 03 - Environmental and applied botany - 

University of Gastronomic Sciences 

- Prof. Simona Bo, member of the faculty council of the Ph.D. Course in Ecogastronomy, Food 

Sciences and Cultures, scientific-disciplinary sector MED / 49 - Applied Dietetic Technical 

Sciences - University of Turin. 

 

The following scores are attributed to the written test and to the academic and aptitude interview, up to 

a maximum of 100 points: 

 

Tests Methods of carrying out Evaluation criteria Maximum score 

 Written test The written test consists of the 

elaboration of a brief critical text 

based on a track that will be 

drawn at the beginning of the 

test, among a shortlist of three 

tracks established by the 

Doctoral Admission Committee 

the day before the date of the 

test. The test can be written in 

English or Italian. 

The written test aims to 

ascertain the candidates’ 

writing, synthesis and 

critical processing skills 

on topics and issues 

inherent to the general 

scope of the Ph.D. 

50 

 Academic and 

aptitude Interview 

The interview includes a 

discussion of the candidate's 

curriculum vitae, proposed 

research project and any 

publications presented. The 

interview also includes a reading 

comprehension test of a text in a 

language other than candidate's 

native language (English for 

native Italian-speaking 

candidates, Italian for candidates 

with a native language other than 

Italian) 

The interview validates 

the general and specific 

preparation of the 

candidates, as well as the 

motivation to undertake 

the Doctorate and the 

subsequent professional 

research path. 

50 
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Following the requests received from some candidates, the committee re-elaborates the order of the 

interview in the following manner: 

N. NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH 

1 Elena GOSSO 10/01/1996 

2 Amerigo Alberto AMBROSI 20/09/1995 

3 Nikauly Andrea BOGGIONE 21/01/1995 

4 Paolo BOSCA 25/07/1996 

5 Matteo CERRINA 03/02/1996 

6 Chiara CHIRILLI 22/03/1994 

7 Francesco DAL CERRO 08/05/1994 

8 Andrea DEVECCHI 28/05/1990 

9 Evelyn LEVEGHI 21/08/1985 

10 Guido PUGLIESE 29/11/1994 

11 Ajmal Khan MANDUZAI 05/09/1989 

12 Sara MARANO 22/08/1992 

13 Serena MEDICI 22/02/1988 

14 Alice MINICHINI 19/07/1994 

15 Gabriele MORETTI 08/05/1992 

16 Pietro PAGELLA 01/10/1989 

 

 

Candidate: Elena GOSSO  

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 25 73 

 Academic and aptitude 

Interview 

48 

 

Candidate: Amerigo Alberto AMBROSI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 28 70 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 42 

 

Candidate: Nikauly Andrea BOGGIONE 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 32 63 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 31 
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Candidate: Paolo BOSCA 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 42 92 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 50 

 

Candidate: Matteo CERRINA 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 24 60 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 36 

 

Candidate: Chiara CHIRILLI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 25 64 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 39 

 

Candidate: Francesco DAL CERRO 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 34 66 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 32 

 

Candidate: Andrea DEVECCHI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 34 75 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 41 

 

 

Candidate: Evelyn LEVEGHI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 28 67 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 39 

 

Candidate: Guido PUGLIESE 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 37 84 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 47 
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Candidate: Ajmal Khan MANDUZAI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 20 44 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 24 

 

Candidate: Sara MARANO 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 40 86 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 46 

 

Candidate: Serena MEDICI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 35 65 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 30 

 

Candidate: Alice MINICHINI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 27 57 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 30 

 

Candidate: Gabriele MORETTI 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 36 64 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 28 

 

Candidate: Pietro PAGELLA 

Tests Score Total 

 Written test 37 69 

 Academic and aptitude Interview 32 
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The Committee proceeds to add up the scores obtained by each Candidate in the two selection phases, 

drawing up the following ranking: 

 

N. NAME SURNAME 

SCORE  

QUALIFICATIONS 

AND 

PUBLICATIONS 

SCORE 

WRITTEN TEST 

AND ACADEMIC 

AND APTITUDE 

INTERVIEW 

TOTAL 

1 Amerigo Alberto AMBROSI 60 70 130 

2 Nikauly Andrea BOGGIONE 60 63 123 

3 Paolo BOSCA 65 92 157 

4 Matteo CERRINA 67 60 127 

5 Chiara CHIRILLI 70 64 134 

6 Francesco DAL CERRO 61 66 127 

7 Andrea DEVECCHI 83 75 158 

8 Elena GOSSO 63 73 136 

9 Evelyn LEVEGHI 75 67 142 

10 Guido PUGLIESE 65 84 149 

11 Ajmal Khan MANDUZAI 78 44 122 

12 Sara MARANO 82 86 168 

13 Serena MEDICI 65 65 130 

14 Alice MINICHINI 71 57 128 

15 Gabriele MORETTI 70 64 134 

16 Pietro PAGELLA 62 69 131 

 

Pursuant to the announcement referred to in this procedure, candidates with a final score, given by the 

sum of the scores of the two selection phases, equal to or greater than 120 points out of 200 are 

considered eligible. 

The Committee declares the following candidates as winners: 

N. NAME SURNAME 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
CITIZENSHIP 

 
SCORE 

1 Sara  Marano 22/08/1992 Italia SCHOLARSHIP 168 

2 Andrea  Devecchi 28/05/1990 Italia SCHOLARSHIP 158 

3 Paolo  Bosca 25/07/1996 Italia SCHOLARSHIP 157 

4 Guido Pugliese 29/11/1994 Italia SCHOLARSHIP 149 

5 Evelyn Leveghi 21/08/1985 Italia SCHOLARSHIP 142 

6 
Elena Gosso 

 
10/01/1996 

Italia 
SCHOLARSHIP 136 

7 
Chiara  Chirilli 22/03/1994 Italia 

WITHOUT 
SCHOLARSHIP 

134 

8 Gabriele Moretti 08/05/1992 Italia WITHOUT 134 
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SCHOLARSHIP 

 

The following candidates are also eligible: 

N. NAME SURNAME 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
CITIZENSHIP SCORE 

9 Pietro PAGELLA 01/10/1989 Italy 131 

10 Amerigo Alberto AMBROSI 20/09/1995 Italy 130 

11 Serena  MEDICI 22/02/1988 Italy 130 

12 Alice MINICHINI 19/07/1994 Italy 128 

13 Matteo CERRINA  03/02/1996 Italy 127 

14 Francesco  DAL CERRO 08/05/1994  Italy 127 

15 Nikauly Andrea BOGGIONE 21/01/1995 Italy 123 

16 Ajmal Khan MANDUZAI 05/09/1989 Afghanistan 122 

 

 

The Committee disperses at 19.00. 

 

The Committee 

Prof. Nicola Perullo 

Prof. Simona Bo  

Prof. Andrea Pieroni 

 


